PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2979132

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MR. VINCENT H. BRADLEY	07/10/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HOUSEWARES AMERICA, INC.
Street Address:	28050 U.S. 19 NORTH
Internal Address:	SUITE 301
City:	CLEARWATER
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33761

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5971139
Patent Number:	6264026

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)661-8002

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (212) 661-8000 info@Imiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: LUCAS & MERCANTI LLP

Address Line 1: 30 BROAD STREET

Address Line 2: 21ST FLOOR

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	44437-GC
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DEANDRE BREELAND
SIGNATURE:	//DeAndre Breeland//
DATE SIGNED:	08/13/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=Patent Assignment and Sale Agreement#page1.tif

PATENT 502932534 REEL: 033522 FRAME: 0241

PATENT ASSIGNMENT AND SALE AGREEMENT

Assignor/Seller: Vincent H. Bradley, of 8369 Steeplechase Circle, Argyle, Texas 76226

Assignee/Purchaser: Mousewares America, Inc., a Florida corporation having a place of business at 28050 US 19 North, Suite 301, Clearwater, Florida 33761

WHEREAS, Assignor is the sole owner of the patents and/or patent applications on attached Schedule A (the "Patents"):

WHEREAS, Assignee/Purchaser desires to purchase all rights to and ownership in the Patents and Assignor/Seller agrees to sell and to assign the Patents, each agreeing to do so pursuant to the terms of their separate Patent Sale Agreement of even date;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor/Seller has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Assignee/Purchaser, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents, and Assignor/Seller covenants that no assignment, sale or agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made which would conflict with the assignment and sale hereunder.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this Assignment on this oday of July, 2014.

Vincely, H. Bradley

Signature

On this day of July, 2014, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared known by me to be the person of the above name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be his own free act and deed.

Notary Public
My Commission expires: 02-27-17

RECORDED: 08/13/2014

[seal]

TYSON BANGETTE TO THE PROPERTY OF TEXAS OF TEXAS